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FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR EXPORTS: AID AND TRADE PROVISION

This note is just to warn you in advance of a problem which we

—

will soon be facing on ATP (Aid and Trade Provision). You will

.’—"-ﬂ—,——- ;
remember that ATP is the main response we use to the aggressive
R~

use of mixed credits and tied project aid by our competitors.

Since 1979 commitments of £250M have enabled UK companies to
secure business worth over £1.1 billion. In éhort, the

immediate problem is that ATP funds (£66M) for 1983/84 and
- —

1984/85 are already fully committed. (There may of course be

———

some slippage as contracts are lost or postponed but this is

taken into account in our calculations.)

2 I therefore have it in mind to put a paper to E(A)

suggesting an increase of about £40M per annum in the funding

available for ATP. The problem is one of timing, though.
Ry e
Nigel Lawson will not, I am sure, want to consider any such paper

in advance of the discussions later this year on the 1983 Public

Expenditure Survey.

K Unfortunately, though, tender dates will not wait. It
therefore seems likely that in the coming months companies will

be beating a track to both our doors complaining that the lack of

ATP funds means they cannot bid for some otherwise very
———

worthwhile contracts, and pointing to the employment and market




opportunities lost. Their complaints will be all the more
— 5o
strident since, as I am sure you are aware, the multi-lateral

take of our aid budget continues to increase. I understand the

reasons for this, but it does look as if we are moving away from

the commitment we made in 1980 to increase the emphasis we gave

ATy
to industrial and commercial considerations. Industry's

[ 4

criticisms will, I think justifiably, be all the more pressing if

in the event we do decide in the Autumn to increase ATP
resources, and they have missed out on important contracts in the

intervening months.

Yy Finally, on a related note, I should also warn you that I
intend to put in a paper shortly to colleagues recommending a

very large chunk of ATP support for the Medellin mass transit

—

railway in Colombia. This relates to the financial years

1985/86 to 1987/8, when the availability of ATP resources is not
— ':.'-."
yet exhausted. Even so, I recognise that the ATP support I

i e

recommend (about £20M in each of 3 years) will be a substantial

—-— @400 o————

burden. But I believe the project well worth supporting for the
Ty,

reasons my paper will outline. However, let me stress that this
is a separate issue, since it relates to commitments which run on

beyond the present period for which resources are already fully

L committed.

&P

(3 July 1983

Department of Trade and Industry
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The release shows that the UK's aid performance, when measured

g )
as a proportion of GNP, fell to 0.38% in 1981. (This figure was

See—— 000 e—
announced in Parliament on 25 April.) The DAC press notice

O e & e gy
shows that the .UK performance fell bélow the DAC average for 1982

(0.39% of GNP) for the second time in 3 yeéars. The last time

was 1980 when UK's performance was 0.35% compared to the DAC
) = . e —
of 0.38%. Prior to that we had been above the DAC average
E——— A o

performance fallen so sharply .in 19822

used to enable
;3rloqmﬁnt
aid programme is
expenditure, on a financial

the Indian programme was

expenditure




has
peak year

for 1978.

in principle but cannot commit themselves to

chieving it. Progress towards the target will

a
=ntially on two factors: the level of public expendi

-
can afford and the extent of the other pressing and v

are made upon the public purse.

What percentage of the

in 1982 and how does this
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RESOURCES FOR DEVELOPING COUNTRIES 1962
AND UCLEN] “TRENDS .

Aid from DAC countries in 1982 increased in dollars by
cent over 1981, and as a share of their 0
to 0.3% per cent. The sharp upturn
extent to increased contributions to ti
itutions which had been unusually low i
five years together, DAC net aid has
\d at an average annual rate of about
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ume Performance

Net disbursements of Official Development Assistance
(ODA) by DAC Members combined in 1982 rose by 9 per cent or
$2.3 billion to $27.9 billion, representing 0.39 per cent of
their GNP compared with 0.35 per cent in 1981. This
performance h&%s to be seen against the

background of
conLlnL*nc economic and financial difficulties faced
countrles.

the
by donor

Rggregate aid figures are conventio y calculated by
converting national datas to United:States d ars using current
exchange ratés. The dollar again appreciat markedly against
most Members' currencies in 1982, on averags by 10 per cent.
In constant 1981 dollars the increase in aid would thus have
been 19 per cent. However, this increase has to be adjusted
for the increase in price levels, which for Members combined
was a little over 7 per cent. 1In constant prices and exchange
rates (i.e., "in real terms") the aid increase in 1982 was thus
about 11 per cent.

The increase recorded in 1982 was due
to higher disbursements to multilsteral ag
contributions to IDA and regio ”dl banks, Ire

1

nal
ol
ed

to a large extent
cies, in particular
versing the decline

in 1981, and preserving the
institutions to maintain
upward path. INSBTAC
payments delayed from
substantial portion 01

In view of the
increase in Members'
disbursements from
aid volume is given by t
this basis, the average
*isen'from 3.7 per cent

0 per cent during the
98‘/l9c2)

the United
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Table 1

Key Totals for DAC Members

Official Development Assistance
Grants by Private Voluntary Agencies
Non-Concessional Flows

Total Flow of Resources

Official Development Assistance
Grants by Private Voluntary Agencies
Non=Concessional Flows

Total Flow of Resources

Official Development Assistance

Grants by Private Voluntary Agencies

Non=Concessional Flows
Total Flow of Resources

1970

1975

1979

1981

a) § billion, net, current price:

6.9
0.9
8.1
15.9

b)
17«8
<8

20.9
5130

c)

-

13.8
1.3
?9.—2
44 .8

$ billion, 1981

22 .4,
2.0
51:c
'25'6

273

2.0
45,7
T5.4

rices and exchange

211

2.0
!’4501;
68,5

As per cent

of GNP

0.36 |  0.36

. |

0.04 0.04

0.41 0,77
0.79 i Vil ¢

237

2:1
54,2
80,0

0.35
0,03
0.78
g WP

2645
2.3
Ly .3
e

25.6

2.0
60,4
88,0

25,6

2,0
60,4
88,0




Table 2

t

DFPTFIA[.IH£VE{iﬂWEH¢T ASSISTANCE TO THE LEAST-DEVELOPED COUNTRIES

(1) (2)

Australia ,ccevsrnsnnncss

Austria
Pelgium

Canada secoes
Denmark
Finland

RN

France sessssese
Germany .s.
Italy

JAPAN seesesemnse
Netherlands
New Zealand

TER]

Norway
Sweden

Switzerland ...

tnited “Kingdom eva
United States secsesss
Total

DAC Countries ..

TR N R N R

% of GNP

% of total ODA

$ million

1981 1082 " 1975

10981 1082*

0.05 0.12
0.04 .e
0.16 0.16
o135 0.11
- 0.25

)l 0.09

0,12
0.26
0,08

0.09
0.09
0,03

0.12
0.12

0,06

|1.12
0.12

V.06
0.28
0,04

0.03
D.16
0.11

0.05
0.29

0.03

0,22
0.26

0.04

0.35
0.30
0,08

0.28
0,20
0,00

0,11
0:05

0.08
0.05

13.0
8.4
27 .4

20.3

26.1
34,0
3045

16.5
26.04
32.9

18.3
27.0
11.8

31‘-1
31.2
35.0

Bl _:(\
‘(_‘K'I. ﬂ
NE LT
100 .8
1372
L1 .4
687.7
839,2
218.8

5777
h08,1
a.0

159.4
285.9
83,0

5773

gqa.0

0.07 0,08 0.0 9

* Preliminary data,

Hot availla:-le,

(1) Tneluding Members! share of ODA channelled through multilateral organisations,

(2) The 36 LLDC's are:

Afghanistan
Bangladesh
Benin
Bhiutan
Botswana

Maldives
Mali
Nepal
Niger
Rwanda

Burund i
Cane V

Central
Chad
Comoros

Dthnnf'

Ethiopia

Equatori al Cuinea
Gambia

Guinea

Sao Tome % Principe To
Sierra Leone Ug
Somalia Up
Sucan y e
Tanzania 10

Ye

Guinea=Bissau
Haitd

Laos

l.esotho
Malawi

go

anda

per Volta
stern Samoa
men

men, Dem,

— eLi) E
5,540,8

1981 | 19
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Norway reéported a 36 per cent increase of its ODA in
national currency (23 per cent in real terms), carrying its net
ODA disbursements in 1982 to $566 million or 1.0l per cent of
GNP. This is the highest level reached by Norway, which has
exceeded the 0.7 per cent of GNP target each year since 1976.
All parts of the programme participated in the increase.
Budgetary appropriations were 1.05 per cent of GNP in 1982 and
1.10 per cent in 1983. :

Denmark raised its ODA disbursements by 20 per cent in
national currency (9 per cent in real terms), and its ODA/GNP
ratio recovered to the record level of 0.77 per cent reached in
1979. Higher bilateral grants accounted for the entire
increase. According to the most recent medium-term budgetary
plan the Danish ODA/GNP ratio should remain in the
neighbourhood of 0.80 per cent.
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Countries are listed in the srdir of their ranking in
1982 in terms of ODA as a share of GNP.
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Austriaz's ODAR disbursements increased again in 1982

er cent (16 per-cent in real terms) after’s i
Its ODA/GNP ratio rose from 0.48 per cent
he highest level ever recordec y Fuistria.

reflects in-particular furthe: growth in concessional
redits, but Wilatpral and multilateral grants also
substantially. Austria has stated its intention to
C.7 per cent target by the end of the decade.
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Table

ODA FERFORMA!'CE OF DAC COUNTRIES IN RECENT YEARS

As % of GNP, 4 $ million

rate of real 1te of real
ODA 1981-1982 | ODA 197€

» ’)'1 182
1975 1980 1981 2 1981-1982 1981 < 1987" (%) 1 fl B¢

average
Australi® ,...essesevessanes 6 0.65 0.48 0.41 5 0.49 . 649
AUSEria ,cnesesssnanccscnons 0,07 0.21 0.23 0.48 . 0.51 313

ceesbespasebunens « 48 0.59 0.50 0.59 0.5' 0.59 575

Annual GCrowth !mr.n:\] fvr\-*h]

CanBda s.oecssesssssdssasasse " 0.54 0.43 0.43 Jhe 0.42, 1,189
DENMATK seesssssssssssssasnsesns 0.58 0,74 0.73 7 = Oel> Lo3
Finland ..eessssssssdnsssssssnsnn 0.18 0,22 0,28 : 0.29 135

: incl. < 0.62 0.64 0.73 = y =y )

France y « DL « 0L De b o 0.74 0 177
S excl. T‘(‘]:'!/T('.‘H 0.38 0.38 D45 +HE 0.47 2:592
BEIRERY ¢ besnsoosbasmbmbsiests 3 )e 0.40 0.kl 0.47 f 0.4 17 3,181

It8lY c.essviascesosasssnrennnasisss +16 0,11 0:.17 0.19 24 (0.22) 666
JAPBN ,.esasssssasastonsnssssonsas 23 0.23 0.32 0.2 .29 0.28 3,171
Netherlands ,.cssisssssssssvnssess ).61 0.75 1.03 1.08 : 1408 1,510

New Zealand ,...esessscsesnsnsnene .2 ¢ P 0.33 0.29 52 0,28 68
NOFWAY civcscrinnssbbssssasssessns D 3e C. 0,85 D.82 i 0.91 L67
SWEdCN ,.esssnasassstsssssansssses De 3E 0,8c 0.79 0.83 3 0,92 919

Switzerland .icisassssnnesssssscns 5 21 Yook 0,24 0,24 «25 0.25 )
United KIngdom ..ceesssscssassaves «39 0.39 0.35 0.4k 36 0.41 2,190 wet- 1,7
United States stearades .32 0.27 0,27 0,20 D427, 0.24 5,782 8,302

TOTAL DAC 4uvesennsssnnssainsionns 0, 0.36 0.38 0.35 ¥ 0.37 25,63€ 27.919

of which EEC ssevsesssssssrsanas "0, 0.45 0.47 0.53 D 0,53 12,706 12,153

# 1982 figures are provisional, Those for Italy are Secretariat estimates,
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Finland!s ODA again rose in 1982 to %144 million, with

all sections of the DDA programme Cohtrlbutjng to the

increase. The growth was 20 per cent in national currency and
10 per cent in real terms. The corresponding ratic of 0.30 per
ent of GNP is the highest figure so far reached by Finland.

The government is determined to achieve further rapid groﬁth to

reach 0.7 per cent by the end of the decade.
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TOTAL NET RESOURCE R

SIPTS OF DE

Table A

SLOFING COUNTRIES FROM ALL SOURCES

tOfficial Development Assistance
Bilateral
a) DAC countries
b) OPEC countries
c) CMEA countries
d) Other countries
Multilateral agencies
Of which: OPEC=-financed

Non-concessional flows
Bllateral

a) Direct inveatment

b) Bank sectora)
Bond lending
Private export credits
Offfcial export credits
DAC other official
OPEC countriesb)
Other countriest)

Multilateral
0f which: OPEC~financed

Totaltreceipts
Total recelpts ago

% of recipients

Memorandum items

Short=term (1.2 matyrity: one year
. at )
or less) bank lending

Private sector rrnnss
IMF Purchases, netd
IMF Trust Fund (incl, under ODA, above)

1980

1981

19080

1981

$ billio

. of

toy

98,20

36.39
18.02
B.26
2.1’?
0,20
ToTh
0.29
61.81

10.36
23.00
1.60
12.20
?_.hf\
2,204
2,00
5.70

"u,85
0,13

Jef

26.0

2N
2.61
1;()11

35, il

18.28
6.91
2310
0,20
793
0.41

69,42

16.13
24,00
2.30
11433
2.01
1.96
3.00
3.00

5.69
0.27

104 .84
3ahh

2.02
6.40
0.43

36.30

18.65
2.15

(8250)

(66,.10)

?1&.&0;
18,50

(14.00)

(6.00)

(102.40)
(3.4)

.e

2,05
6.70
0,00

=

O=~1oN~ID

N

A =

L e A AT, A |
. S E e % BiE e
Q WO ~NNWO=aWOo~]

1

e s s e a s
N =SS~y D

a) Excluding (1) bond lending and (i!) export credits extended by

by branches of OECD banks located in off:hcre centres,
vailable on private f{.lowns,
India, Ierael;
1ches but excluding

b! 0fficial flows only : no information is
¢) Includes Treland,

d) All purchases ml
ODA above,

Luxembourge, Spafn,  Yupeslavia,
nus repayments including 3

.

yan&é by the

IMF Trust Fund

100,0

e ——

banks which are. included under private export credits, Including
and pari.cipation of non=OECD banks in international syndicates.

included under multilnteral

Notea: 1, 1982 dn preliminary estimates, 2, Figures concerning non-DAC Member sountriecs are based as far as possible on infr
released by donor countries and international organisations, and completed by OECD Seeretariat estimates based on other publiched !
unpublished mources, It has therefore not “een possible fully to verify that they comply in all respects with the norms and criteria
used by DAC Members in their statistical reports made dircctly to the OECD Secretariat,

Source: OECD Secretariat,




